

222 MOUNT AIRY ROAD, SUITE 200 BASKING RIDGE, NJ 07920-2335 (P) 908.753.8300 (F) 908.753.8301

www.BMG.LAW

MURRAY E. BEVAN mbevan@bmg.law

May 8, 2020

# **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING ONLY**

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy A-2014-2433775

Load Serving Entity Compliance Report

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Marathon Power, LLC d/b/a Marathon Energy ("Marathon"), enclosed please find Marathon's Load Serving Entity Compliance Report for 2020.

Thank you for your attention to this filing.

Very truly yours,

Murray E. Bevan

Enclosures

cc: Tammy Maule (via electronic mail only)

## LOAD SERVING ENTITY COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT FORM

On an annuals basis, EGSs providing retail electric supply service (i.e. take title to electricity) must file with the Commission this Load Serving Entity (LSE) Compliance Requirement Form. EGSs are directed to attach to this form documentation which provides the following:

Proof of registration as a PJM LSE, or

 Proof of a contractual arrangement with a registered PJM LSE that facilitates the retail electricity services of the EGS.

Examples of sufficient documentation to satisfy this compliance requirement include, but may not be limited to:

A screen print showing that the EGS is listed as a Party to an effective version of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement (RAA), located at Schedule 17 of the RAA.

· Correspondence, such as an e-mail screen print or regular mail scan, from PJM verifying

membership as an LSE.

Documentation of an effective contract between the EGS and another party that serves as the LSE on behalf of the EGS. In such a case, the documentation must also include proof that the party fulfilling the LSE role is indeed registered with the PJM as an LSE

EGSs may mark all or portions of their filing confidential.

EGSs which do not provide retail electric supply service, such as brokers, are not required to file an LSE Compliance Requirement Form.

The EGS provides retail electric supply service and has attached compliance with the LSE requirement hereto.

Description of attachment (provide a brief description of the attachment below):

Attached please find e-mail correspondence from Kathleen Patt, a Credit and Risk Analyst at PJM Interconnection. In the email, Ms. Patt confirms that Marathon Power LLC DBA Marathon Energy is a PJM Member.

# Katherine M. Dailey

From: Jim Nichols <jnichols@mecny.com>
Sent: Monday, May 4, 2020 9:09 AM

**To:** Tammy Maule

**Subject:** FW: Confirmation of Member Status - Marathon Power LLC DBA Marathon Energy

### Regards,

Jim

D. 315.226.4477 x214 C. 315.440.6251

From: Patt, Kathleen A. [mailto:Kathleen.Patt@pjm.com]

**Sent:** Monday, May 4, 2020 9:08 AM **To:** Jim Nichols <jnichols@mecny.com>

Cc: Scheirer, Alexandra E. <Alexandra.Scheirer@pjm.com>; Customer Service (Internet) <custsvc@pjm.com>; Credit

<credit\_hotline@pjm.com>

Subject: Confirmation of Member Status - Marathon Power LLC DBA Marathon Energy

Dear Jim,

As requested, I am writing to confirm that, according to our records, Marathon Power LLC DBA Marathon Energy is a PJM Member as of today's date, May 4, 2020.

Sincerely,

#### Kathleen Patt

Credit and Risk Analyst

(610) 666-4664 | <u>Kathleen.patt@pjm.com</u> I <u>credit hotline@pjm.com</u> PJM Interconnection | 2750 Monroe Blvd. Audubon, PA 19403